Charges  for Activity to be carried out  Unit  Consultancy 

Fee (In Rs.) 

In words 

1.  Preparation  of  Request  for  Proposal  (RFP) 

and in evaluating the Technical and Financial 

Bids for selection of  Portfolio Manager as per 

scope of work under clause 4.2 

Lump 

sum 

27,00,000  Twenty 

Seven 

Lakhs 

2.  Performance  Review  of  Portfolio  Managers 

as per scope of work under clause 4.3 

Rate 

per 

quarter 

7,25,000  Seven Lakh 

twenty five 

Thousand 

3.  Strengthening of Investment Monitoring Cell 

(IMC) as per scope of work under clause 4.4 

Rate 

per 

quarter 

5,50,000  Five Lakh 

Fifty 

Thousand 

  Total =  [1] + 12x[2] + 12x[3]    1,80,00,000  One Crore 

Eighty 

Lakhs 

 

8. The Committee noted that the Central Board, EPF since 2008, has fixed a mandatory 

requirement for selection of Consultant i.e. Credit Rating Agencies registered with SEBI and 

having ten years of experience in India, which still continues.

[...]

ensure timely completion of the assigned work.

12.FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

The financial implication for the completion of the work would be as follows:

Number of
resources

No of
Months

No of Man
Months

Rate Amount

25 4 100 1,75,000 1,75,00,000

Total Amount: 1,75,00,000

In Words:

Rupees One crore seventy five lacs.

Note: Taxes additional as applicable at the time of raising invoice

Note:

i. C-DAC shall be paid 20% of the total cost (including taxes) as advance amount.

ii. C-DAC shall raise monthly invoice amounting to 25% of the pending total cost

(including taxes) as applicable.